

Republic of the Philippines City of Bago OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 1857th REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON JANUARY 25, 2017 AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

PRESENT:

HON. RAMON D. TORRES City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

HON, MA, JOSEFA Y, MATTI SP Member HON. ANDREW MARTIN Y. TORRES SP Member SP Member HON. CARLOS E. MONDIA HON. JORGE AGUSTIN A. ARANETA SP Member HON. MAE C. JAVELLANA SP Member HON. CLEO F. GAUDITE SP Member HON. DONALD A. ALVAREZ SP Member HON. ALLAN C. GALUNAN SP Member HON. DANILO U. FAMOSO SP Member HON, JOZSEF MARK DEXTER M. SOMCIO SP Member

HON. SERGIO T. PIANSAY SP Member-ABC President

ABSENT:

NONE

RESOLUTION NO. 17-024

RESOLUTION EXTENDING THE DEADLINE FOR THE RENEWAL OF BUSINESS PERMITS & LICENSES AND PERMIT TO OPERATE A TRICYCLE FROM JANUARY 31, 2017 TO FEBRUARY 3, 2017.

WHEREAS, in an indorsement letter dated January 24, 2017 from the Acting City Mayor, Honorable Ramon D. Torres, respectfully referred to the Honorable Members, Sangguniang Panlungsod, this City, communication from the City Treasurer, also of this City, requesting from this Honorable body for the extension of deadline for the renewal of business permits & licenses and permit to operate a tricycle from January 31, 2017 to February 3, 2017 to give time to the taxpayers to secure voluminous clearances from various agencies, thus causing delay in the assessment and payment of taxes;

WHEREAS, after a thorough deliberation, the members of this Honorable Body is of the consensus to favorably act on said request;

NOW, THEREFORE, upon motion of SP Member Donald A. Alvarez, duly seconded by SP Members Cleo F. Gaudie, Danilo U. Famoso, Carlos E. Mondia, the Sanggunian

RESOLVES, as it is hereby resolved to extend the deadline for the renewal of business permits & licenses and permit to operate a tricycle from January 31, 2017 to February 3, 2017.

ATTESTED:

RAMON D. TORRES

City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

LINDA R. ARELLANO

Records Officer III / City Secretary-Designate